
  

 

District of Ontario 

Division No. 08 – Waterloo 

Court No. 35-3008888 

Estate No. 35-3008888 

 

ONTARIO  

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(LONDON) 

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 

MECHTRON INNOVATIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

(as of December 8, 2023) 

GENERAL 

MILLER CANFIELD LLP 

100 Ouellette Ave. 

13th Floor 

Windsor ON N9A 6T3 

 

Counsel to the Debtor 

James Cooke 

 

Tel:  (519) 946-2128 

Email:  Cooke@millercanfield.com 

 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 

Brookfield Place 

181 Bay Street 

Suite 1800, PO Box 754 

Toronto ON M5J 2T9 

 

Counsel to Proposal Trustee 

Kyle Plunkett 

Tel:   (416) 865-3406 

Email:  kplunkett@airdberlis.com  

 

Matilda Lici 

Tel:   (416) 865-3428 

Email:  mlici@airdberlis.com  

 

BDO CANADA LIMITED 

20 Wellington Street East, Suite 500 

Toronto, Ontario,  

Canada  M5E 1C5 

 

Proposal Trustee 

Josie Parisi 

Tel: (416) 369-6031 

  

Email:  jparisi@bdo.ca  

 

Matthew Marchand 

Tel:  (416) 369-4755  

Email:  mmarchand@bdo.ca 

 

LANDLORDS AND ASSOCIATED LEGAL COUNSEL 
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Homestead Land Holdings Limited 

2001 Carling Ave.  

Ottawa, ON K2A 3W5 

Tel: (613) 729-4115 

PPSA SECURED CREDITORS 

HARRISON PENSA LLP 

130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101,  

London, ON  N6A 5R2 

 

 Counsel to The Toronto-Dominion Bank 

 

Tim Hogan 

 

Tel: (519) 661-6743 

Email: thogan@harrisonpensa.com 

 

Export Development Canada  

150 Slater Street  

Ottawa ON K1A 1K3 

Caroline P. Melia 

 

Tel: (613) 597-8772 

Email:  cmelia@edc.ca 

 

Business Development Bank of Canada  

81 Bay Street, Suite 3700  

Toronto ON M5J 0E7 

Margaret Bernat  

 

Tel:  (416) 952-9685 

Email: margaret.bernat@bdc.ca 

 

De Lage Landen Financial Services Canada Inc. 

5046 Mainway, Unit 1 

Burlington, Ontario, Canada 

L7L 5Z1 

 

 

Tel:  (877) 500-5355 

Email:  corporateca@dllgroup.com 

 

GENERAL CREDITORS AND ASSOCIATED LEGAL COUNSEL 

DAVIES  

155 Wellington Street West 

Toronto, ON M5V 3J7 

 

Counsel to Tenneco Automotive Operation 

Company Inc. 

Natasha Macparland 

 

Tel: (416) 863-5567 

Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com 

International Association of Machinists and 

Aerospace Workers Local 2707 
18 Wynford Drive, Suite 310 
Toronto, ON 
M3C 3S2 
 

Derek Ferguson 

 

Tel: (416) 386-1789 

Email:  dferguson@iamaw.org 
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GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 

Department Of Justice Canada 

Ontario Regional Office 

The Exchange Tower, Box 36 

130 King Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Counsel to the Minister of National Revenue 

Diane Winters 

Tel:  (416) 973-3172 

Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

 

Ontario Regional Office 

Email:  torbankruptcy@justice.gc.ca 

 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-

Fiscal@justice.gc.ca   

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF 

THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 

REPRESENTED BY  

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 

Legal Services Branch 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Insolvency Unit 

Email:  insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF 

BANKRUPTCY CANADA 

25 St. Clair Street Avenue East 

6th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M4T 1M2 

 

Tel: 1-(877) 376-9902 / (416) 973-6441 

Fax: (416) 973-7440 (Toronto) 

Email: ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca 
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